

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2386 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Kripal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.D. Triapthi,P.C. Chaturvedi,Rajiv Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram Nath,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Rajiv Dwivedi, learned counsel for surviving appellants No.1/Ram Kripal and 2/ Ram Bhawan.

This appeal is of 1984.

List again peremptorily in the next cause list.

It is made clear that on the next date the case shall not be adjourned on any ground and if on the next date learned counsel for the appellant has any difficulty, he shall make an alternative arrangement.

Order Date :- 26.10.2018

Pr/-