



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2386 of 1984

Ram Kripal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K.D. Triapthi, P.C. Chaturvedi, Rajiv Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Rajiv Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Office is directed to obtain a report with regard to the fact as to whether the appellants are alive or not. A report with regard to the same be submitted by the C.J.M. concerned by the next date of listing.
3. List this case again on 17.02.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 11, 2026

Saurabh