



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2386 of 1984**

Ram Kripal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K.D. Triapthi, P.C. Chaturvedi, Rajiv Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**

**HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. Sri Nageshwar Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rajiv Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellants states that Sri Rajiv Dwivedi appears for appellant nos.1, 2 and 3 namely Ram Kripal; Ram Bhawan and Jaya Karan. Learned counsel prays for time to further prepare the case.

2. As prayed, list this case on 16.4.2026.

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

GS